

9  
CS DJ  
365/21  
KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD.  
Vs.  
BALDEV KUMAR GUPTA

16.11.2021

Matter taken up through Cisco Webex

Present: Sh. Vikramjeet, Counsel for counter claimant.  
Sh. D. Verma, Counsel for defendant in counter  
claim

Counsel for defendant in the present counter claim submitted that he has not been served with the copy of counter claim and submitted that a copy of counter claim be provided to him. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to supply copy of counter claim to the counsel for defendant. Let WS of counter claim be filed with advance copy to the counsel for counter claimant who is at liberty to file replication if any with advance copy.

Put up for competition of pleadings in the present counter claim as well as for framing of issues on 04.04.2022.

( Shelly Arora )  
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court  
New Delhi/16.11.2021(sm)