

21 CS DJ 939/19
MOHD TAHIR Vs. RAM MILLAN ANR

03.11.2023

Present:- Ms. Hemlata, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Yogender Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Manish Badana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that Sh. J.A. Chaudhary has been engaged in the present matter yesterday only and they need sometime to file vakalatnama and conduct cross examination of the witness.

Defendant no. 2 has filed his evidence today. Copy supplied.

D1W1 has been examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsel for plaintiff.

List for cross examination of D1W1 on **15.12.2023**
at 2 PM.

Date has been as per the convenience of the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.11.2023