

17 CS DJ 939-19

MOHD TAHIR Vs. RAM MILLAN ANR

16.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Abhay Bhati, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along
with plaintiff.
Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
along with defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

1. Today, one more copy of the affidavit of evidence of
defendant no. 1 has been supplied to the counsel for plaintiff who
has acknowledged the receipt of the same. One opportunity is
granted to the plaintiff to conduct cross examination of defendant
no. 1 on the NDOH.

2 List on **20.09.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/16.08.2024(sk)