

12CS-939/19

MOHD. TAHIR VS. RAM MILLAN AND ANR.

17.03.2025

Present : Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yogender Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1.
None for defendant no.2.

1. D1W2/Sh. Ranvir Singh is present, examined in chief, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- paid to witness.
2. Summons sent to witness Satpal Singh has come back with the report 'incomplete address'.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks some time to verify the address and move appropriate application. He further submits that in case, he gets the complete address, he will file application in between for summoning of the witness Satpal Singh.
4. List for remaining DE for **03.04.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/17.03.2025 (vg)