

19 CS DJ 365-21

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD. Vs. BALDEV KUMAR GUPTA

17.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Kumar Chitranshi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D. Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
Sh. Suryanarayanpati, DW1 in person.

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file affidavit of evidence. Let the same be filed at least one week prior to the NDOH.

2. List on **24.05.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/17.04.2025(sk)