

2 CS DJ 365/21

KENT RO SYSTEMS LTD. Vs. BALDEV KUMAR GUPTA

28.02.2026

Present : Ms. Aeshita Marwah, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).
Sh. D. Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
(through VC).

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is unavailable today and adjournment is requested.
2. Request not opposed.
3. List **for 07.04.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/28.02.2026 (vg)